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KEY STAKEHOLDER CONTACTS  

 

Department of Education 
700 East Fifth Street 

Carson City, Nevada  89701-5096 

 

Steve Canavero 

Interim Superintendent of Public Instruction 

Telephone:  (775) 687-9217 

scanavero@doe.nv.gov 

 

Janie Lowe 

Deputy Superintendent for Student Achievement    

Telephone:  (775) 687-9224 

jlowe@doe.nv.gov 

 

Mindy Martini 

Deputy Superintendent for Business and Support Services 

Telephone:  (775) 687-9175 

mmartini@doe.nv.gov 

 

Dina Durish 

Deputy Superintendent for Educator Effectiveness & Family Engagement 

Telephone:  (775) 668-4320 

ddurish@doe.nv.gov 

 

Selected School Districts/Representatives 

 

 

Nevada Association of School 

Superintendents (NASS) 
 

 

 

 

Dr. David Jensen, Superintendent, Humboldt 

County School District and President of the 

NASS 

Telephone:  (775) 623-8100 

djensen@humboldt.k12.nv.us 

 

 

Clark County School District 
5100 West Sahara Avenue 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89146-3406 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pat Skorkowsky, Superintendent  

Telephone:  (702) 799-5310 

Pat.Skorkowsky@ccsd.net 

 

 

Nicole Rourke, Acting Assoc. Superintendent, 

Community and Government Affairs 

Telephone:  (702) 799-1080 

nrourke@interact.ccsd.net 
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Washoe County School District  
425 East Ninth Street 

Reno, Nevada  89520-0425 

(775) 348-0200 

 

 
Traci Davis, Superintendent  
Telephone:  (775) 325-2093 
TRDavis@washoeschools.net 

 

Lindsay Anderson, Director of Government 
Affairs 
Telephone:  (775) 348-3846 
Cell Phone:   (775) 742-8411 

LEAnderson@washoeschools.net 

 

Nevada System of Higher Education 
 

System Administration—North 
2601 Enterprise Road 

Reno, Nevada  89512-1666 
 

System Administration—South 
5550 West Flamingo Road, Suite C-1 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89103-0137 

 

Daniel J. Klaich 

Chancellor 

Telephone:  (775) 784-4901 (Reno) 

                        (702) 871-0200 (Las Vegas) 

daniel_klaich@nshe.nevada.edu 

 

Dr. Constance Brooks 

Vice Chancellor for Government and Community Affairs  

Telephone:  (702) 889-8426  

constance_brooks@nshe.nevada.edu 

 

Vic Redding 

Vice Chancellor for Finance 

Telephone:  (775) 784-4901 x 3408  

vic_redding@nshe.nevada.edu 

 

Crystal Abba 

Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs 

Telephone:  (775) 784-4901 

crystal_abbba@nevada.edu 

 

Commission on Postsecondary Education 
8778 South Maryland Parkway Suite 115  

Las Vegas, Nevada  89123 

Kelly Wuest, Administrator 

Telephone:  (702) 486-7330 

kdwuest@cpe.state.nv.us 
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State Public Charter School Authority 
1749 N. Stewart Street, Suite 40 

Carson City, NV 89706 

Patrick Gavin, Executive Director 

Telephone:  (775) 687-9160 

pgavin@spcsa.nv.gov 
 

Selected Interest Groups 

Nevada Parent Teacher Association 

Dave Flatt, President 
6175 Spring Mountain Rd., Suite 1B 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89146-1127 
Telephone:  (800) 782-7201 or (702) 465-2064 (cell) 

 Dflattnevadapta@embarqmail.com 
 
 

Nevada Association of School Administrators 

Dr. William "Rob" Roberts, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 3067 

Pahrump, Nevada  89041 
Telephone:  (775) 727-7633 
 robrobertsnasa@gmail.com  

 

 

Nevada State Education Association 

Ruben Murillo, Jr.,  President 
3511 East Harmon Avenue 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89121-5028 
Telephone:  (702) 733-7330 x 5019 

ruben.murillo@nsea-nv.org 
 

Brian Lee, Executive Director 
Telephone:  (702) 733-7330 x 5011 

brian.lee@nsea-nv.org 
 

 

Nevada Association of School Boards 

Dotty Merrill, Executive Director 
Post Office Box 14855 

Reno, Nevada  89507-4855 
Telephone:  (775) 443-5988 

dmerrill@nvasb.org  
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